

GAHC010010612014



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2815/2014

LAXMI NARAYAN SOGANI and 3 ORS,
S/O- SRI DANMAL SOGANI

2: USHA DEVI SOGANI
W/O- SRI LAXMI NARAYAN SOGANI

3: SUMIT SOGANI
S/O- SRI LAXMI NARAYAN SOGANI

4: SWETA SOGANI
D/O- SRI LAXMI NARAYAN SOGANI
ALL ARE R/O- M.S. ROAD
FANCY BAZAR
GHY- 1
DIST.- KAMRUP
ASSAM

VERSUS

THE COMMISSIONER and SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM and 4 ORS,
HOME AND POLITICAL DEPTT., DISPUR, GHY- 6.

2: THE DIRECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
ULUBARI
GHY- 7
KARMUP
ASSAM.

3: THE BRANCH MANAGER
PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK
FANCY BAZAR BRANCH
LIC BUILDING
FANCY BAZAR
GHY- 1.

4:SUDHIR KUMAR SOGANI
S/O- SRI LAXMI NARAYAN SOGANI
BORGOLA BUILDING
M.S. ROAD
FANCY BAZAR
GHY- 1.

5:JAHANABI SWARGIYARI
PROPRIETOR OF SWARGIYARI SERVICE STATION
ROWTA
UDALGURI
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.A VERMA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MEDHI

ORDER

25.11.2022

Shri R. Borpujari, learned counsel for the petitioners submits that there are certain developments which would be relevant to the adjudication of the present dispute. He accordingly prays for and is granted a week's time to obtain the instructions.

List this matter after a week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant